04 FC:8021

Form PTCI-1595	RE(			U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF CO	
(Rev. 03/01)		10233171				
To the honorable Commission	oner of Patents and 1	Trademarks: Please reco	ra me anaoneu origin 	nal document or co	opy thereof	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and Addr	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
KANG, HEE-BOK		Name:	Name: <b>Hynix Semiconductor Inc.</b>			
12-31-07		Street Address:	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub			
	-02	Street Address:				
		City:	City: Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do			
		State/Country:	Korea	Postal Code:	467-860	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attack	hed? Yes X No	Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached? Yes	s XNo		
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
X Assignment		☐ Change of Na	me			
Security Agreement		Other:	Other:			
Merger		Execution Date:	12272002			
Assignment is being filed tog Application has been filed alr A. Patent Application Number(s):	ether with new app	lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(s):	oplication is :	123120	
Application has been filed alr	ether with new ap	plication and the first e lication filing date is: !		oplication is :	123120	
Application has been filed alr	ether with new appleady and the appleady  Additional r	plication and the first e lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached?	mber(s): /es X No		123120	
Application has been filed alr  A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to concerning this matter should	Additional rewhom corresponded by mailed:	plication and the first e lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached?	mber(s):  Yes X No  6. Total number tions and pate	of applica- ents involved:	1	
Application has been filed alr  A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to concerning this matter should  CUSTOMER N	Additional rewards whom correspond be mailed:	plication and the first e lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached?	mber(s):  /es X No  6. Total number	of applica- ents involved:	1	
Application has been filed alr  A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to concerning this matter should  CUSTOMER N  JACOBSON	Additional rownward whom correspond be mailed:	plication and the first e lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached?  dence  66 -or-  LC	mber(s):  Yes X No  6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37	of applica- ents involved: CFR 3.41):	1 \$ 40.00	
Application has been filed alr  A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to concerning this matter should CUSTOMER N  JACOBSON 400 Seve Washington	Additional rewards whom correspond be mailed:  N HOLMAN PL nth Street, N.W., D.C. 20004-2	plication and the first e lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached?  dence  66 -or- LC V.	mber(s):  7 (es X No  6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37  X Enclosed X Any deficien	of applica- ents involved: CFR 3.41):	1 \$ 40.00	
Application has been filed alr  A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to concerning this matter should CUSTOMER N  JACOBSON 400 Seve Washington	Additional rowhom corresponde be mailed:  N HOLMAN PL nth Street, N.W.	plication and the first e lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached?  dence  66 -or- LC V.	mber(s):  7 (es X No  6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37  X Enclosed X Any deficien	of applica- ents involved: CFR 3.41): cies in enclosed be charged to	1 \$ 40.00	
Application has been filed alr  A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to concerning this matter should  CUSTOMER N  JACOBSON  400 Seve  Washington Tel. 20	Additional rewards whom correspond be mailed:  N HOLMAN PL nth Street, N.W., D.C. 20004-2	plication and the first e lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached?  dence  66 -or- LC V.	mber(s):  Tes X No  6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37  X Enclosed  X Any deficien authorized to	of applica- ents involved: CFR 3.41): cies in enclosed be charged to	1 \$ 40.00	
Application has been filed alr  A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to concerning this matter should  CUSTOMER N  JACOBSON  400 Seve  Washington Tel. 20	Additional ready and the application of the application of the application of the additional results of the additional results of the application	plication and the first e lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached?  dence  66 -or- LC V.	mber(s):  (es X No  6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37  X Enclosed  X Any deficien authorized to Account No	of applica- ents involved: CFR 3.41): cies in enclosed be charged to	1 \$ 40.00	
Application has been filed alr  A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to concerning this matter should  CUSTOMER N  JACOBSON  400 Seve  Washington Tel. 20	Additional ready and the application of the application of the application of the additional results of the additional results of the application	plication and the first e lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached?  dence  66 -or- LC V.	mber(s):  (es X No  6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37  X Enclosed  X Any deficien authorized to Account No	of applica- ents involved: CFR 3.41): cies in enclosed be charged to	1 \$ 40.00	
Application has been filed alr  A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to concerning this matter should  CUSTOMER N  JACOBSON 400 Seve Washington Tel. 20  Attorney Docket Number: P6  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge	Additional rewards whom correspond be mailed:  NUMBER 0013 N HOLMAN PLenth Street, N.W., D.C. 20004-202-638-6666	plication and the first e lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached?  dence  66 -or- LC V. 1218	mber(s):  fes	of applica- ents involved: CFR 3.41): cies in enclosed be charged to b. 06-1358.	1 \$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit	
Application has been filed alr  A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to concerning this matter should CUSTOMER N  JACOBSON 400 Seve Washington Tel. 20  Attorney Docket Number: P6  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge copy of the original document.	Additional rewards whom correspond be mailed:  NUMBER 0013 N HOLMAN PLenth Street, N.W., D.C. 20004-202-638-6666	plication and the first e lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached?  dence  66 -or- LC V. 1218	mber(s):  fes	of applica- ents involved:  CFR 3.41):  cies in enclosed to be charged to be 0.06-1358.	1 \$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit	
Application has been filed alr  A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to concerning this matter should  CUSTOMER N  JACOBSON 400 Seve Washington Tel. 20  Attorney Docket Number: P6  8. Stalement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge	Additional ready and the apple and the apple whom correspond be mailed:  NUMBER 0013 N HOLMAN PL nth Street, N.W., D.C. 20004-202-638-6666  8546US0  Do and belief, the form	plication and the first e lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached?  dence  66 -or- LC V. 1218	mber(s):  fes	of applica- ents involved:  CFR 3.41):  cies in enclosed to be charged to be 0.06-1358.	1 \$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit	

**PATENT REEL: 013628 FRAME: 0282** 

į	UNITED STA	TES OF AME	rica-assign	IMENT	
(1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) KANO	S, HEE-BOK			
	(3)				
	(4)				
	(5)		<del></del> ,		!
	(6)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	to each of the	deration of the sum of the sum of the undersigned, the readers; the readers; the readers of the sum	ceipt and sufficien	nd other good and valuat cy of which are hereb	ole considerations pay y acknowledged, the
	(7) Hynix	: Semiconductor	Inc.		
(7) Insert Nume of assignee					
	(8) of San	136-1, Ami-ri, 1	Bubal-eub, Ic	hon-shi, Kyoungk	i-do 467-860,
(8) Insert Acidress of Assignee	Rept	ublic of Korea			
(9) Insert Legal Entity and State	(9) a Corr	poration		of Republic	of Korea
or County (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(hereinafter	designated as the Assign	ee) the entire right, t	itle and interest for the Uni	iblic of Korea the United States, its
ur Guzer or Japan,		ependencies and possess TILE FERROFIEC		known as DEVICE WITH SPLI	יי שחפה ו דאופכ
(10) insert klentification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)1101110111			JUVICE WITH OFFI	T WORD DINES
Toroigh Suprocusion Marines	for which th	e undersigned has (have	executed an applica	tion for patent in the Unite	
(11) Insert Cate of Signing of Application, or filing date and		ation having been exect		2mber 17, 2002	(and assigned
Serial No., If known		New Applicati		i	
1) The undersigned agree(s) to thereof and also to execute separate as	ssianments in connec	ction with such application	on as the Assignee	may deem necessary or	expedient.
<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to application or any continuing or division</li> </ol>	execute all papers nal applications ther	s necessary in connect reof and to cooperate v	ion with any interf vith the Assignee i	erence which may be di n every way possible in	eclared concerning : obtaining evidence :
going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to					1 1
provisions of the International Union for	Protection of Industr	rial Property or similar a	agreements.		
4) The undersigned agree(s) to Assignee.	perform all affirmativ	e acts which may be	necessary to obtain	a grant of a valid Unite	M States patent to
5) The undersigned hereby autho United States resulting from this applica	rize(s) and request(s	s) the Commissioner of	Patents and Tradem	arks to issue any and al said Assignee, as Assigne	l Letters Patents of e of the entire inter
and hereby covenants that he has (the	y have) full right to	convey the entire inter	est herein assigned,	and that he has (they h	ave) not executed,
will not execute, any agreement in conf 6) The undersigned hereby grant	s) the law firm of .	Jacobson, Price, Holma	n & Stern, 400 Se	eventh Street, N.W., Wash	ington, D.C. 20004,
power to insert on this assignment an States Patent and Trademark Office for	y further identification recordation of this (	on which may be nece:	ssary or desirable i	n order to comply with t	THE UTIES OF THE UTI
in witness whereof, executed by t	the undersigned on t	the date(s) opposite the		•	
DateDecember 27, 2002	lame of Inventor	KANG, HEE-BOK		Kang Hee-l	30K (SEAL
		y pour name			(SEAL
Date	vame of inventor	typed name			(OE)
Date	Name of Inventor				(SEAL
					(SEA)
Date	lame of Inventor	typed name			(SEAL
Date					(SEAL
	<u> </u>	typed name			(0=1)
Date	lame of Inventor	typed name			(SEAL
This assignment should	preferably be si	ioned before a Unito	ed States Consul	if signed abroad, or	a Notary public
domestically signed. If not, then the	-	T 1717			
A additional inventor's names a separate sheet.	nd signatures on	a witness	MYUNG-HEE	Leemyny	HRL
separate street.		WitnessLIM,	HYE-YOUNG	Limitte-toung	
		LAW OFFICES	OF	`	
	JACOBSON	n, price, hoi	_man & St	ERN	
	. 4	THE JENIFER BUI OO SEVENTH STRE	ET, N.W.		('
JPH&S 12/93	W.	ashington, D.C	c. 20004	DATENT	1

**RECORDED: 12/31/2002** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013628 FRAME: 0283**